CH \$1015.00 415060

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM587421

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIBC BANK USA		07/20/2020	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maurice Acquisition SPE, LLC		
Street Address:	1141 Jay Lane		
City:	Graham		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27253		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

Registration Number: 415 Registration Number: 3920 Registration Number: 5200 Registration Number: 5120	0605 1691 6538 5312 5877 4875	SHORELINE MARINE SHORELINE MARINE CORDCRAFT PROPEL PADDLE GEAR BY SHORELINE MARINE PROPEL PADDLE GEAR BY SHORELINE MARINE	
Registration Number: 3920 Registration Number: 5200 Registration Number: 5120	6538 5312 5877	CORDCRAFT PROPEL PADDLE GEAR BY SHORELINE MARINE PROPEL PADDLE GEAR BY SHORELINE MARINE	
Registration Number: 5209 Registration Number: 5129	5312 5877	PROPEL PADDLE GEAR BY SHORELINE MARINE PROPEL PADDLE GEAR BY SHORELINE MARINE	
Registration Number: 512	5877	PROPEL PADDLE GEAR BY SHORELINE MARINE	
Posistration Numbers 206	4875		
Registration Number: 306		SILVERLAKE	
Registration Number: 5509	9535	BLACK BEARD	
Registration Number: 358	6998	BLAZE	
Registration Number: 370	0058	CELSIUS	
Registration Number: 563	8700	MUTINY	
Registration Number: 434	2304	R2F	
Registration Number: 220	6337	TROPHY TAMER	
Registration Number: 128	5361	BLACK BEAUTY	
Registration Number: 295	6463	CALYPSO	
Registration Number: 235	2062	CEDAR KEY	
Registration Number: 388	7569	COMPETITOR	
Registration Number: 1934	4021	CRYSTAL RIVER	
Registration Number: 203	8152	CRYSTAL RIVER	
Registration Number: 115	0539	DANCO	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007002 FRAME: 0161

900559763

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1171455	DANIELSON
Registration Number:	1669010	ECLIPSE
Registration Number:	1926560	ENVIROQUEST
Registration Number:	4828417	HAZE
Registration Number:	1808532	HURRICANE
Registration Number:	2094449	INVISA-LEADER
Registration Number:	2468426	MATZUO AMERICA
Registration Number:	1705160	MICROLITE
Registration Number:	2324514	READY2FISH
Registration Number:	4540100	RIP-N ROLL
Registration Number:	2416810	ROYAL COACHMAN
Registration Number:	2980537	SICKLE
Registration Number:	1934913	SOUTH BEND
Registration Number:	3190665	SOUTH BEND
Registration Number:	3090603	TOTAL TACKLE
Registration Number:	2692908	WALLEYES ONLY
Registration Number:	5329300	WORM GEAR
Registration Number:	3909066	ZEN SERIES
Registration Number:	2534848	ZING TAIL
Registration Number:	520150	SOUTH BEND
Serial Number:	88420492	VAULTX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8574

Email: humberto.aguino@katten.com

Correspondent Name: HUMBERTO AQUINO C/O KATTEN

Address Line 1: 525 WEST MONROE STREET

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	339038-00107
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HUMBERTO AQUINO
SIGNATURE:	/HUMBERTO AQUINO/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Maurice Trademark Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=Maurice Trademark Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=Maurice Trademark Release (Executed)#page3.tif source=Maurice Trademark Release (Executed)#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT ("<u>Termination and Release</u>") dated as of July 20, 2020, is made by CIBC Bank USA ("<u>Grantee</u>") in favor of Maurice Acquisition SPE, LLC ("<u>Grantor</u>"). Capitalized terms used in this Termination and Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Trademark Security Agreement (defined below) or the Secured Promissory Note (defined below), as applicable.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Secured Promissory Note dated as of January 6, 2020 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Secured Promissory Note"), by and between Grantor and Grantee, Grantor executed that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 6, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6951 Frame 0227, pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Lenders, in Grantor's Trademarks, including certain trademarks and/or trademarks applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and reassign any and all rights, title, and interest in the same to Grantor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Grantee hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A.
- 2. If and to the extent that Grantee has acquired any right, title or interest in or to any of the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u>, Grantee hereby reassigns, grants and coveys to Grantor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Grantee, any and all of Grantee's right, title, and interest in and to such Trademarks.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Termination and Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

CIBC BANK USA

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
SHORELINE MARINE	US	4150605	05/29/2012
SHORELINE MARINE	US	4151691	05/29/2012
CORDCRAFT	US	3926538	03/01/2011
PROPEL PADDLE GEAR BY SHORELINE MARINE	US	5205312	05/16/2017
PROPEL PADDLE GEAR BY SHORELINE MARINE	US	5125877	01/17/2017
SILVERLAKE	US	3064875	03/07/2006
BLACK BEARD	US	5509535	07/03/2018
BLAZE	US	3586998	03/10/2009
CELSIUS	US	3700058	10/20/2009
MUTINY	US	5638700	12/25/2018
R2F	US	4342304	05/28/2013
TROPHY TAMER	US	2206337	12/01/1998
BLACK BEAUTY	US	1285361	07/10/1984
CALYPSO	US	2956463	05/31/2005
CEDAR KEY AND DESIGN	US	2352062	05/23/2000
COMPETITOR	US	3887569	12/07/2010
CRYSTAL RIVER	US	1934021	11/07/1995
CRYSTAL RIVER	US	2038152	02/18/1997
DANCO	US	1150539	04/07/1981
DANIELSON	US	1171455	09/29/1981
ECLIPSE	US	1669010	12/17/1991
ENVIROQUEST	US	1926560	10/10/1995

145156173v1

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
HAZE	US	4828417	10/06/2015
HURRICANE	US	1808532	11/30/1993
INVISA-LEADER	US	2094449	09/09/1997
MATZUO AMERICA	US	2468426	07/10/2001
MICROLITE	US	1705160	08/04/1992
READY2FISH	US	2324514	02/29/2000
RIP-N ROLL	US	4540100	05/27/2014
ROYAL COACHMEN	US	2416810	01/02/2001
SICKLE	US	2980537	08/02/2005
SOUTH BEND	US	1934913	11/14/1995
SOUTH BEND	US	3190665	01/02/2007
TOTAL TACKLE	US	3090603	05/09/2006
VAULTX	US	88420492	05/08/2019
WALLEYES ONLY	US	2692908	03/04/2003
WORM GEAR	US	5329300	11/07/2017
ZEN SERIES	US	3909066	01/18/2011
ZING TAIL	US	2534848	01/29/2002
SOUTH BEND DESIGN	US	520150	01/24/1950

145156173v1

RECORDED: 07/20/2020